RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1, Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Herbert D. Stolle and Matthias Brünig	Name: <u>Duoback Korea Co., Ltd.</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: <u>543-2 Gazwa-Dong</u> .
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	City: <u>Seo-Ku.</u> State/Country: <u>Incheon, Korea</u>
Execution Date: January 28, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No.(s)	he execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,195,804
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Wendy K. Marsh, Reg. No. 39,705	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: McKee, Voorhees & Sease, P.L.C.,	☐ Enclosed [Please charge any deficiency or credit
	any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 26-0084]
<u> </u>	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 801 Grand, Suite 3200 .	8. Deposit account number: 26-0084
City: <u>Des Moines</u> State: <u>IA</u> Zip: <u>50309-2721</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Wendy K. Marsh Name of Person Signing	Signature 3/24/64 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Herbert D. Stolle, an individual having a nationality of Fed. Rep. of
Germany and having an address at
(old address: Gustav-Adolf-Strasse 37a, D-2000 Hamburg 70, Fed. Rep. of Germany) and
Matthias Brünig, an individual having a nationality of Fed. Rep. of Germany and having an
address at
(old address: Diekbarg 48, D-2000 Hamburg 65, Fed. Rep. of Germany); (hereinafter called
"ASSIGNORS") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and
other good and valuable consideration paid to it by
Duoback Korea Co., Ltd.
, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Republic of Korea and having an

address at 543-2 Gazwa-Dong, Seo-Ku, Incheon, Korea; (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), does hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right (all portion of the shared rights), title and interest, throughout the world, including priority rights, in and to the invention entitled:

Back Rest having two oval shaped shells each concave to vertical and convex to horizontal

and U.S. Patent No. 5,195,804 for such invention, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership interest in said invention and said Letters Patent, said Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNORS hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal or reissue applications, or in any amendment, extention, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

We decalre under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that We are the above-identified ASSIGNORS and all of the foregoing is true and correct.

RECORDED: 03/24/2004

Dated: 28th Jan. 2004

By Willy. What

Name: Herbert D. Stolle

By Many Herbert D. Stolle

By Many Herbert D. Stolle

PATENT REEL: 014455 FRAME: 0485